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Lampiran 1

Rekap Data Penelitian

Tahun Kredt Ln oPe Ln NPL ROA
(Rupiah) (Rupiah) ) | (%)
2005 556,000,000 | 20.14 | 2,197,832,110 | 21.51 | 0,00 | 10.25
2006 658,000,000 | 20.30 | 2,723,362,237 | 21.73 | 0,00 | 1452
2007 556,000,000 | 20.14 | 3,057,109,849 | 21.84 | 0,00 | 15.23
2008 650,000,000 | 20.29 | 3,343,053,390 | 21.93 | 0,00 | 16.19
2009 850,000,000 | 20.56 | 3,042,609,538 | 22.10 | 002 | 145
2010 | 1,540,000,000 | 21.16 | 6,347,938,525 | 2257 | 0,00 | 9.86
2011 | 1,354,000,000 | 21.03 | 6,828,187,915 | 22.64 | 003 | 12.14
2012 | 1,200,000,000 | 20.91 | 10,476,684,541 | 23.07 | 0,14 | 11.38
2013 | 1,750,000,000 | 21.28 | 11,119,802,740 | 2313 | 0,22 | 10.03
2014 | 1,882,000,000 | 21.36 | 11,737,592,432 | 23.19 | 0,55 | 7.24
2015 | 1,985,000,000 | 21.41 | 13,050,333,637 | 2329 | 0,80 | 10.35
2016 | 2,163,000,000 | 21.49 | 8,635582,762 | 22.88 | 1,60 | 9.44
2017 | 1,985,500,000 | 21.41 | 8,154,757,620 | 22.82 | 2,79 | 10.35
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Lampiran 2

Hasil olah data menggunakan SPSS IBM 24

REGRESSION

/MISSING LISTWISE

/STATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA COLLIN TOL

/CRITERIA=PIN(.05)

/NOORIGIN
/DEPENDENT Y1

POUT (.10)

/METHOD=ENTER X1 X2 X3
/SCATTERPLOT= (*SRESID , *ZPRED)
/RESIDUALS DURBIN NORMPROB (ZRESID)

/SAVE RESID.

Regression
Notes
Output Created 18-OCT-2019 20:15:04
Comments
Input Active Dataset DataSet3

Filter <none>
Weight <none>
Split File <none>

Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

reated or Modified

N of Rows in Working
Data File
Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time
Memory Required
Additional Memory
Required for Residual
Plots

RES_1

13

User-defined missing values are
treated as missing.
Statistics are based on cases with
no missing values for any variable
used.
REGRESSION
/MISSING LISTWISE
ISTATISTICS COEFF OUTS R
ANOVA COLLIN TOL
/CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)
/INOORIGIN
/DEPENDENT Y1
/METHOD=ENTER X1 X2 X3
ISCATTERPLOT=(*SRESID
,*ZPRED)
/RESIDUALS DURBIN
NORMPROB(ZRESID)

/SAVE RESID.
00:00:00.72
00:00:00.88
1956 bytes
552 bytes

Unstandardized Residual
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Variables Entered/Removed?

Model

Variables Entered

Variables

Removed

Method

1

ROA, NPL, DPKP

Enter

a. Dependent Variable: KREDIT

b. All requested variables entered.

Model Summary®

Adjusted R Std. Error of the
Model R R Square Square Estimate Durbin-Watson
1 .9642 .930 .906 .16087 1.933
a. Predictors: (Constant), ROA, NPL, DPK
b. Dependent Variable: KREDIT
ANOVA=?
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 3.075 3 1.025| 39.610 .000P
Residual .233 9 .026
Total 3.308 12
a. Dependent Variable: KREDIT
b. Predictors: (Constant), ROA, NPL, DPK
Coefficients?
Unstandardized Standardized Collinearity
Coefficients Coefficients Statistics

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig. Tolerance VIF

(Constant) 8.078 2.537 3.185 .011

DPK .585 .105 .690 5.585 .000 513 1.950

NPL .149 .061 241 2.424 .038 794 1.260

» -.038 .024 -193] -1.569 151 519 1.926

|PDF|

.

ent Variable: KREDIT
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Collinearity Diag_;nosticsa

Condition Variance Proportions

Model Dimension | Eigenvalue Index (Constant) | DPK NPL ROA
1 1 3.272 1.000 .00 .00 .02 .00

2 701 2.160 .00 .00 73 .00

3 .027 11.035 .00 .00 21 .57

4 .000 140.502 1.00 1.00 .04 43
a. Dependent Variable: KREDIT

Residuals Statistics?
Minimum | Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

Predicted Value 20.2431 21.4549 20.8831 .50623 13
Std. Predicted Value -1.264 1.130 .000 1.000 13
Standard Error of Predicted
Value .057 .139 .086 .025 13
Adjusted Predicted Value 20.2272 21.5821 20.9202 49834 13
Residual -.25687 .24895 .00000 .13932 13
Std. Residual -1.597 1.548 .000 .866 13
Stud. Residual -1.819 1.723 -.079 1.048 13
Deleted Residual -.47907 .30864 -.03713 .22099 13
Stud. Deleted Residual -2.157 1.985 -.098 1.152 13
Mabhal. Distance .598 8.018 2.769 2.351 13
Cook's Distance .000 1.587 .194 427 13
Centered Leverage Value .050 .668 .231 .196 13

a. Dependent Variable: KREDIT

|PDF

il
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Charts

Regression Studentized Residual
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Normal P-P Plot of Regression Standardized Residual

Dependent Variable: KREDIT
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NPAR TESTS

/K-S (NORMAL)=RES 1
/MISSING ANALYSIS.

NPar Tests
Notes

Output Created 18-OCT-2019 20:16:00
Comments
Input Active Dataset DataSet3

Filter <none>

Weight <none>

Split File <none>

Missing Value Handling

Syntax

Resources

N of Rows in Working Data
File
Definition of Missing

Cases Used

Processor Time
Elapsed Time
Number of Cases Allowed?

13

User-defined missing values are

treated as missing.

Statistics for each test are based

on all cases with valid data for the

variable(s) used in that test.

NPAR TESTS
/K-S(NORMAL)=RES_1
IMISSING ANALYSIS.

00:00:00.02

00:00:00.03
393216

a. Based on availability of workspace memory.

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

Unstandardized

Residual

N

Normal Parametersa?

Most Extreme Differences

Test Statistic

Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Mean

Std. Deviation
Absolute
Positive

Negative

.13931668

13
.0000000

.089
.089
-.080
.089
.200¢¢

ed from data.

“tribution is Normal.
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Lampiran 3

F-table 0.05

Table of F-statistics P=0.05

f2 1 2 3 4 s| 6 7 8 9 10| 11 1213 14 15| 16| 17 18
df1
3 10.13| 9.55| 9.28 9.12| 9.01| 8.94 8.89 8.85 8.81 8.79 8.76| 8.748.73 | 8.71 8.70| 8.69| 8.68| 8.67
4 7.71 | 6.94] 6.59| 6.39| 6.26/ 6.16 6.09 6.04 6.00 5.96| 5.94| 5.91/5.89 | 5.87| 5.86 5.84| 5.83 5.82
5 6.61 | 5.79| 5.41) 5.19 5.05 4.95 4.88 4.82 4.77 4.74| 4.70 4.684.66 | 4.64 4.62 4.60| 4.59| 4.58
6| 5.99 | 5.14) 4.76) 4.53| 4.39] 4.28| 4.21] 4.15 4.10 4.06| 4.03) 4.003.98 | 3.96 3.94| 3.92| 3.91 3.90
7 5.59 | 4.74| 4.35 4.12| 3.97| 3.87 3.79 3.73 3.68 3.64 3.60 3.57/3.55 | 3.53| 3.51| 3.49| 3.48| 3.47
8 5.32 | 4.46| 4.07) 3.84| 3.69 3.58 3.50 3.44 3.39 3.35 3.31 3.283.26 | 3.24) 3.22| 3.20| 3.19| 3.17
o 5.12 | 4.26) 3.86 3.63| 3.48| 3.37| 3.29| 3.23) 3.18 3.14| 3.10, 3.073.05 | 3.03| 3.01| 2.99| 2.97 2.96
10 4.96 | 4.10| 3.71) 3.48 3.33| 3.22 3.14 3.07 3.02 2.98| 2.94) 2912.89 | 2.86 2.85 2.83| 2.81| 2.80
11 4.84 | 3.98| 3.59 3.36/ 3.20| 3.09 3.01 2.95 2.90 2.85 2.82| 2.792.76 | 2.74 2.72| 2.70| 2.69| 2.67
12, 4.75 | 3.89| 3.49 3.26/ 3.11| 3.000 2.91 2.85 2.80 2.75  2.72| 2.692.66 | 2.64 2.62| 2.60| 2.58| 2.57
13 4.67 | 3.81| 3.41 3.18 3.03| 2.92 2.83 2.77 2.71 2.67| 2.63| 2.602.58 | 2.55 2.53| 2.51| 2.50| 2.48
14, 4.60 | 3.74| 3.34| 3.11| 2.96| 2.85 2.76 2.70 2.65 2.60| 2.57| 2.5312.51 | 2.48 2.46| 2.44| 2.43| 2.41
15/ 4.54 | 3.68| 3.29) 3.06| 2.90| 2.79 2.71 2.64 2.59 2.54| 2.51) 2.482.45 | 2.42) 2.40| 2.38| 2.37| 2.35
16 4.49 | 3.63| 3.24| 3.01) 2.85 2.74| 2.66 2.59 2.54| 2.49| 2.46 2.422.40 @ 2.37 2.35| 2.33| 2.32| 2.30
17, 4.45 | 3.59| 3.20| 2.96/ 2.81| 2.70 2.61 2.55 2.49 2.45| 2.41) 2.382.35 | 2.33| 2.31 | 2.29| 2.27| 2.26
18 4.41 | 3.55| 3.16| 2.93| 2.77| 2.66 2.58 2.51 2.46 2.41| 2.37 2.3412.31 | 2.29 2.27| 2.25 2.23| 2.22
19 4.38 | 3.52| 3.13| 2.90| 2.74| 2.63 2.54 2.48 2.42| 2.38| 2.34) 2.312.28 | 2.26| 2.23| 2.21| 2.20| 2.18
20 4.35 | 3.49| 3.10, 2.87| 2.71| 2.60 2.51 2.45 2.39 235 2.31 2.282.25 | 2.23| 2.20| 2.18| 2.17| 2.15
22 430 | 3.44| 3.05 2.82 2.66 2.55| 2.46 2.40| 2.34 230 2.26 2.23]2.20 | 2.17, 2.15 2.13 2.11 2.10
24, 4.26 | 3.40| 3.01) 2.78| 2.62| 2.51 2.42 2.36 2.30 2.25  2.22| 2.182.15 | 2.13| 2.11| 2.09| 2.07| 2.05
26/ 4.23 | 3.37) 2.98 2.74 2.59 2.47, 2.39| 2.32| 2.27 222 2.18 2.15[2.12 | 2.09| 2.07 2.05| 2.03 2.02
28 4.20 | 3.34| 295 2.71| 2.56| 2.45 2.36 2.29 2.24 2.19 2.15] 2.122.09 | 2.06/ 2.04| 2.02| 2.00| 1.99
30 4.17 | 3.32) 2.92) 2.69 2.53 2.42| 2.33] 2.27| 2.21 2.16 2.13 2.09/2.06 | 2.04 2.01 1.99 1.98 1.96
35 4.12 | 3.27) 2.87 2.64 2.49 2.37 2.29 2.22| 2.16 2.11 2.08 2.04/2.01 | 1.99 196 194 1.92 1.91
40 4.08 | 3.23 2.84 2.61 2.45 2.34 2.25 2.18| 2.12 2.08 2.04| 2.001.97 | 1.95 1.92 190 1.89 1.87
45 4.06 | 3.20 2.81 2.58 2.42 2.31 2.22| 2.15| 2.10 2.05 2.01) 1.97/1.94 192 1.89 1.87 1.86 1.84
50 4.03 | 3.18| 2.79) 2.56| 2.40| 2.29 2.20| 2.13| 2.07 2.03  1.99 1.951.92 | 1.89 1.87 1.85| 1.83| 1.81
60 4.00 | 3.15] 2.76| 2.53| 2.37| 2.25 2.17| 2.10| 2.04 1.99 1.95 1.92/1.89 | 1.86 1.84 1.82| 1.80 1.78
70 3.98 | 3.13| 2.74 2.50| 2.35| 2.23) 2.14| 2.07| 2.02 1.97 193 1.891.86 | 1.84 1.81 1.79| 1.77| 1.75
80 3.96 | 3.11] 2.72) 2.49| 2.33| 2.21 2.13| 2.06| 2.00 1.95 1.91 1.881.84 | 1.82) 1.79| 1.77| 1.75] 1.73
100, 3.94 | 3.09| 2.70, 2.46  2.31| 2.19 2.10 2.03  1.97 193 1.89) 1.851.82 | 1.79 1.77| 1.75| 1.73] 1.71
200 3.89 | 3.04| 2.65 2.42| 2.26| 2.14 2.06/ 1.98 1.93 1.88 1.84 1.801.77 | 1.74 1.72) 1.69| 1.67 1.66
500 3.86 | 3.01] 2.62) 2.39| 2.23| 2.12) 2.03| 1.96| 1.90 1.85 1.81 1.771.74 | 1.71 1.69 1.66| 1.64| 1.62
1000 3.85 | 3.00] 2.61 2.38 2.22| 2.11 2.02| 1.95 1.89 1.84 1.80 1.761.73 | 1.70, 1.68 1.65| 1.63| 1.61
.04 | 3.00 2.61 2.37 2.21 2.10 2.01 1.94| 1.88 1.83| 1.79| 1.751.72 | 1.69 1.67 1.64 1.62 161
1 2 3 4 s 6 7 8 9o 10| 11 12413 14| 15| 16| 17 18
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Lampiran 4

Tabel Durbin-Watson (DW), a = 5%

k=1 k=2 k=3 k=4
n dL du dL du dL du dL du
6 0.6102 1.4002
7 0.6996| 1.3564 0.4672| 1.8964
8 0.7629 1.3324 0.5591 1.7771 0.3674 2.2866
9 0.8243 1.3199 0.6291] 1.6993 0.4548 2.1282 0.2957 2.5881
10 0.8791 1.3197 0.6972 1.6413 0.5253 2.0163 0.3760 2.4137
11 0.9273 1.3241 0.7580, 1.6044 0.5948 1.9280 0.4441 2.2833
12 0.9708] 1.3314 0.8122 1.5794 0.6577 1.8640 0.5120 2.1766
13 1.0097| 1.3404 0.8612 1.5621 0.7147 1.8159 0.5745 2.0943
14 1.0450 1.3503 0.9054| 1.5507 0.7667 1.7788 0.6321 2.0296
15 1.0770 1.3605 0.9455] 1.5432 0.8140 1.7501 0.6852 1.9774
16 1.1062] 1.3709 0.9820, 1.5386 0.8572 1.7277 0.7340 1.9351
17 1.1330 1.3812 1.0154 1.5361 0.8968 1.7101 0.7790 1.9005
18 1.1576 1.3913 1.0461) 1.5353 0.9331 1.6961 0.8204 1.8719
19 1.1804 1.4012 1.0743 1.5355 0.9666 1.6851 0.8588 1.8482
20 1.2015 1.4107 1.1004) 1.5367 0.9976 1.6763 0.8943 1.8283
21 1.2212] 1.4200 1.1246/ 1.5385 1.0262 1.6694 0.9272 1.8116
22 1.2395 1.4289 1.1471 1.5408 1.0529 1.6640 0.9578 1.7974
23 1.2567 1.4375 1.1682] 1.5435 1.0778 1.6597 0.9864 1.7855
24 1.2728 1.4458 1.1878 1.5464 1.1010 1.6565 1.0131 1.7753
25 1.2879 1.4537 1.2063] 1.5495 1.1228 1.6540 1.0381 1.7666
26 1.3022] 1.4614 1.2236 1.5528 1.1432 1.6523 1.0616 1.7591
27 1.3157 1.4688 1.2399] 1.5562 1.1624 1.6510 1.0836 1.7527
28 1.3284 1.4759 1.2553 1.5596 1.1805 1.6503 1.1044 1.7473
29 1.3405 1.4828 1.2699, 1.5631 1.1976 1.6499 1.1241 1.7426
30 1.3520 1.4894 1.2837| 1.5666 1.2138 1.6498 1.1426 1.7386
31 1.3630 1.4957 1.2969 1.5701 1.2292 1.6500 1.1602 1.7352
32 1.3734 1.5019 1.3093 1.5736 1.2437 1.6505 1.1769 1.7323
33 1.3834 1.5078 1.3212 1.5770 1.2576 1.6511 1.1927 1.7298
34 1.3929 1.5136 1.3325 1.5805 1.2707 1.6519 1.2078 1.7277
35 1.4019 1.5191 1.3433 1.5838 1.2833 1.6528 1.2221 1.7259
36 1.4107 1.5245 1.3537 1.5872 1.2953 1.6539 1.2358 1.7245
37 1.4190 1.5297 1.3635 1.5904 1.3068 1.6550 1.2489 1.7233
38 1.4270 1.5348 1.37300 1.5937 1.3177 1.6563 1.2614 1.7223
39 1.4347 1.5396 1.3821 1.5969 1.3283 1.6575 1.2734 1.7215
40 1.4421 1.5444 1.3908 1.6000 1.3384 1.6589 1.2848 1.7209
41 1.4493 1.5490 1.3992 1.6031 1.3480 1.6603 1.2958 1.7205
42 1.4562 1.5534 1.4073 1.6061 1.3573 1.6617 1.3064 1.7202
43 1.4628 1.5577 1.4151 1.6091 1.3663 1.6632 1.3166 1.7200
44 1.4692 1.5619 1.4226/ 1.6120 1.3749 1.6647 1.3263 1.7200
45 1.4754 1.5660 1.4298 1.6148 1.3832 1.6662 1.3357 1.7200
46 1.4814 1.5700 1.4368 1.6176 1.3912 1.6677 1.3448 1.7201
= 4872 1.5739 1.4435 1.6204 1.3989 1.6692 1.3535 1.7203
14928 1.5776 1.4500, 1.6231 1.4064 1.6708 1.3619 1.7206
.4982 1.5813 1.4564) 1.6257 1.4136 1.6723 1.3701 1.7210
.5035 1.5849 1.4625 1.6283 1.4206 1.6739 1.3779 1.7214
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Lampiran 5

Tabel Pembagian Return On Asset (ROA) PT. BPR Suar Data Kabupaten

Bone
Laba yan
Laba Setelah Cadangan Jasa Produksi Diter)i/mag
Tahun . Umum 5%

Pajak (Rp.) (Rp.) 3% (Rp.) Pemegang
' Saham (Rp.)

2005 202,129,477 10,106,474 6,063,883 185,959,120
2006 294,499,548 14,724977 8,834,985 270,939,585
2007 383,725,583 19,186,279 11,511,766 353,027,537
2008 489,503,128 24,475,156 14,685,093 450,342,879
2009 625,253,453 31,262,673 18,757,603 575,233,178
2010 552,526,780 27,626,339 16,575,802 508,324,639
2011 963,598,254 48,179,913 28,907,947 886,510,395
2012 1,202,334,020 60,116,701 36,070,020 1,106,147,299
2013 1,028,315,973 51,415,799 30,849,478 946,050,696
2014 1,112,722,232 55,636,112 33,381,666 1,023,704,454
2015 1,388,872,970 69,443,649 41,666,188 1,277,763,133
2016 1,317,912,007 65,895,600 39,537,359 1,212,479,047
2017 1,793,588,788 89,679,439 53,807,663 1,650,101,686
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Lampiran 6

Biodata
BIODATA
Identitas Diri
Nama : Ramlah Tahang

Tempat,Tanggal Lahir : Lamuru, 15 September 1996

Jenis Kelamin : Perempuan
Alamat Rumah : Desa Lamurukung Kec. Tellu Siattinge
Kab. Bone

Telepon Rumah atau HP : 082345975840

Alamat E-mail : ramlahtaher44@gmail.com

Riwayat Pendidikan

Jenjang Tahun Nama Sekolah
SD 2003-2009 SD Inpres 3/77
Lamurukung
SMP 2009-2012 SMP Negeri 7 Tarakan
SMA 2012-2015 SMA Negeri 1 Cenrana
Si1 2015-sekarang Universitas Hasanuddin,
Jurusan Iimu Ekonomi

Pengalaman Organisasi

Tahun Jabatan Nama Organisasi
Ikatan Keluarga
Ketua 2 Badan Pengurus Anggota .
2017/2018 Mahasiswa Bone
(BPA) IKMB-UNHAS Universitas Hasanuddin
. . Ikatan Keluarga
2018/2019 Sekretar'ﬁi“;’?;;gfgﬁﬂfg ANggota | \ahasiswa Bone
Universitas Hasanuddin
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